

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10610 OF 2024

Pandharinath Bavaka More and Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

The Collector, Nashik and Ors

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10612 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10614 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10616 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10619 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10621 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10624 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10627 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10530 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10629 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10632 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8099 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7310 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8075 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.27938 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10634 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8076 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8077 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7917 OF 2024
WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.10635 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.19320 OF 2024
(NOT ON BOARD. TAKEN ON BOARD)**

Mr. Mandar Goswami a/w Mr. Sidharth Choudhari, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sandesh Shinde h/f holding for Mr. Rameshwar Gite, for Petitioners in WP/10614/2024,10613/2024,10619/2024,10624/2024,10627/2024,8099/2024,8075/2024,8076/2024,7917/2024 and 10635/2024.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP a/w Mr. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent/State

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent/State in WP/19320/2024.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 6TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners
2. Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 11th February, 2026.
3. Learned AGP, waive notice on behalf of the respondent State-Authorities.
4. Additionally, the petitioners are permitted to serve the other respondents the private service and file appropriate service affidavit before the next date.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)